GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

11/4/2024 To

11/11/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/05/2024

11/05/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024

11/05/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024
11/06/2024

Created By:

05:50

07:39
09:12
11:44
17:39
08:35

10:53
14:10
17:29

22:38

00:18

05:21

06:48
07:17
07:34
08:36
08:52

11:25

13:12

15:01

16:08

17:46
19:22

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
FRAUD
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC
BREAK IN REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED

TAMPERING

SEXUAL ASALT

REPORT
VANDALISM

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC COMBINED

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

FOUND

FRAUD

VANDALISM

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7710 Hanover Pkwy

9314 Edmonston Rd
7704 Cloister Pl

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7812 Hanover Pkwy

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7713 Ora Ct

6104 Breezewood Dr

5823 Cherrywood Ln

9112 Edmonston Rd
9262 Edmonston Rd
7807 Mandan Rd
6520 Lake Park Dr

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7801 Mandan Rd

7764 Mandan Rd

7500 Greenway Center Dr

6228 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB1

Stolen Vehicle - The vicitm's black 2024 Honda Civic (MD 4FR6877) was reported stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2024 Black Honda CR-V, (MD 2GG7902) was stolen.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 Honda Accord (MD 4CZ6324) was reported stolen.
Fraud - The store recieved a counterfit $50 dollar bill. FBI was notified.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2025 Honda CRV (.MD T1991050) was stolen.

Shoplifting/ Theft - Security advised that suspects stole items from the store and then fled on
foot before police arrived.
Theft from Auto - the registration sticker was taken from a vehicle.

Domestic

Break in - The victim's door lock was broken and someone went through his belongings. His
video game and some cash were stolen.
Domestic w/Arrest

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was broken.
Sexual Assault

Vandalism - The victims vehicle window was damaged.

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was broken.

Theft from Vehicle - The victim's car was broken into and items taken.
Theft from Auto - All four wheels were stolen from vehicle

Domestic

Shoplifting / Theft: A female was stopped after stealing items from the store, all the items were
returned and she was banned from the store.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that all 4 of his tires/rims were taken from his vehicle.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a vehcile with a broken window and steering
column. A check confirmed it was stolen in PG county.

Fraud - Someone was writing fake prescriptions using a local doctor's information. DEA is
involved.

Vandalism - Graffiti was painted on the wall of a vacnt building.

Sexual Assault

Executed on:



11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/07/2024
11/07/2024

11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024

11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024
11/09/2024
11/09/2024
11/09/2024
11/09/2024
11/10/2024

11/10/2024

Created By:

00:09

10:35

12:09

12:13

13:28

13:35

15:38

15:51

20:06

02:32
04:52
08:38
08:46
10:59
11:31
13:15

14:27
19:43
19:45

19:55

02:54

08:30
11:20
13:07
13:28
23:18

00:26

04:27

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO

DEATH REPORT

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT
DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT
BLS COMBINED
ASSIST

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
DISORDERLY
MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

TAMPERING

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Warrant Service

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Mental Health Diverson
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

9007 Breezewood Ter

9006 Breezewood Ter

7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

9148 Edmonston Rd
7806 Hanover Pkwy
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7300 Mandan Rd

7728 Hanover Pkwy
7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8017 Mandan Rd

7427 Morrison Dr

7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7900 Good Luck Rd

7921 Mandan Rd
6301 Golden Triangle Dr

11 Parkway

9184 Springhill Ln
6027 Springhill Dr

6400 Cherrywood Ln

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB3

GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB3
GB1
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2

GB2

Check Welfare/ Gun Arrest - A caller stated there was a male laying on the ground bleeding
from his head after faling off his scooter. When officers arrived the man was bleeding from the
head and walking away. When officers approached to check on him he had a handgun in his
hand. Officers instructed him to put the gun down and lay on the ground. Once he was placed
into custody he received treatment for his injury. The recovered firearm was loaded and did not
have a serial number. (Ghost gun)

Domestic

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle was broken into and several items were
stolen.

Death Report

Sexual Assault / Child Protective Services

Domestic

Theft Report - Store manager witnessed two black females steal items from the store.

Mental Health Diversion

Warrant Arrest -A female was laying on the ground near some electrical boxes. Upon contact
she woke up, a check revealed that she had a warrant with the Sheriff's Office. She was taken
into custody.

Death Report

Theft from Auto - Four wheels were stolen form vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim was missing all four wheels from his vehicle.
Vandalism - Graffiti was spray ainted on the side of a building.

Fraud - The victim's SSN was used to open a cell phone account.

Theft from Auto - All four wheels were stolen from the victim's vehicle.

Shoplifting - Multiple suspects attempted to steal from a store before fleeing in a black Infinti.

Stolen Vehicle - The vicitm's 2000 Dodge Grand Caravan MD(823724) was stolen.
Residential Package theft - The victim's delivered package was stolen.
Mental Health Diversion

Assist citizen - An officer was flagged down by a citizen to report a racist comment. He stated
that while driving through the parking lot of the shopping center he almost struck a pedestrian.
When he tried apologizing, the white male cursed at him with racial antisemetic verbage.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2014 grey Hyundai Sonata (MD: 7FL0493) was stolen while he
was inside a store.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Blue 2018 Hyundai Tuscon (MD 2EH3320) was stolen.

Indecent exposure - A male exposed hisself to a female and then fled.

Missing Person - Adult female was reported missing by her mother.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her purse was taken from her vehicle.

Stolen Vehicle Recovery -District Heights Police recovered a reported stolen vehicle through our
agency. The vehicle was located and the occupant was arrested.

Tampering - A witness called to report people breaking into cars at the Motiva. The complainant
was able to provide a vehicle description of a blue Honda bearing Maryland registration fleeing
the area prior to arrival. When officers arrived, they discovered approximately 11 vehicles
broken into.

Executed on:



11/10/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024

Created By:

04:53

08:52

11:38
13:51

15:27

15:31

22:50

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest

7200 Hanover Dr

Ora Glen Dr / South Ora Ct

6510 Lake Park Dr
6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB3

GB3

GB3
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2

Vandalism - An officer observed four vandalized vehicles in a hotel parking lot while performing
area checks. Case reference cards were left on the cars, and the hotel staff was notified.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that someone broke into his vehicle and stole items.

Fraud - A victim advised someone was using their food stamp card

Theft - The victim reported that their phone was taken from the diner.

Theft - A witness reported that a black male entered the store and stole merchandise.

Theft: The victim advised that a family entered the store and stole merchandise. The suspects

fled towards 193 onto the parkway.
Domestic w/Arrest

Executed on:



