GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

11/4/2024

То

11/11/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
11/04/2024	05:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7710 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The vicitm's black 2024 Honda Civic (MD 4FR6877) was reported stolen.
11/04/2024	07:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9314 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2024 Black Honda CR-V, (MD 2GG7902) was stolen.
11/04/2024	09:12	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7704 Cloister Pl	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 Honda Accord (MD 4CZ6324) was reported stolen.
11/04/2024	11:44	FRAUD	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud - The store recieved a counterfit \$50 dollar bill. FBI was notified.
11/04/2024	17:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7812 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2025 Honda CRV (.MD T1991050) was stolen.
11/05/2024	08:35	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - Security advised that suspects stole items from the store and then fled on foot before police arrived.
11/05/2024	10:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7713 Ora Ct	GB3	Theft from Auto - the registration sticker was taken from a vehicle.
11/05/2024	14:10	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
11/05/2024	17:29	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	6104 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Break in - The victim's door lock was broken and someone went through his belongings. His video game and some cash were stolen.
11/05/2024	22:38	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
11/06/2024	00:18	TAMPERING	Report Written	5823 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was broken.
11/06/2024	05:21	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault
11/06/2024	06:48	VANDALISM	Report Written	9112 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victims vehicle window was damaged.
11/06/2024	07:17	VANDALISM	Report Written	9262 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was broken.
11/06/2024	07:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7807 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Vehicle - The victim's car was broken into and items taken.
11/06/2024	08:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6520 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - All four wheels were stolen from vehicle
11/06/2024	08:52	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
11/06/2024	11:25	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting / Theft: A female was stopped after stealing items from the store, all the items were returned and she was banned from the store.
11/06/2024	13:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7801 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that all 4 of his tires/rims were taken from his vehicle.
11/06/2024	15:01	FOUND	Report Written	7764 Mandan Rd	GB3	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a vehcile with a broken window and steering column. A check confirmed it was stolen in PG county.
11/06/2024	16:08	FRAUD	Report Written	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Fraud - Someone was writing fake prescriptions using a local doctor's information. DEA is involved.
11/06/2024	17:46	VANDALISM	Report Written	6228 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Vandalism - Graffiti was painted on the wall of a vacnt building.
11/06/2024	19:22	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Sexual Assault

11/07/2024	00:09	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	02 - Arrest	9007 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Check Welfare/ Gun Arrest - A caller stated there was a male laying on the ground bleeding from his head after faling off his scooter. When officers arrived the man was bleeding from the head and walking away. When officers approached to check on him he had a handgun in his hand. Officers instructed him to put the gun down and lay on the ground. Once he was placed into custody he received treatment for his injury. The recovered firearm was loaded and did not have a serial number. (Ghost gun)
11/07/2024	10:35	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
11/07/2024	12:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9006 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle was broken into and several items were
11/07/2024	12:13	DEATH REPORT	Report Written			stolen. Death Report
11/07/2024	13:28	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Sexual Assault / Child Protective Services
11/07/2024	13:35	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
11/07/2024	15:38	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - Store manager witnessed two black females steal items from the store.
11/07/2024	15:51	CHECK WELFARE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
		CHECK WELFARE	Warrant Service	2000 Croopholt Station Plans	GB2	
11/07/2024	20:06	COMBINED	Wallani Service	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GBZ	Warrant Arrest -A female was laying on the ground near some electrical boxes. Upon contact she woke up, a check revealed that she had a warrant with the Sheriff's Office. She was taken into custody.
11/08/2024	02:32	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Death Report
11/08/2024	04:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9148 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - Four wheels were stolen form vehicle.
11/08/2024	08:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7806 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim was missing all four wheels from his vehicle.
11/08/2024	08:46	VANDALISM	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Vandalism - Graffiti was spray ainted on the side of a building.
11/08/2024	10:59	FRAUD	Report Written	7300 Mandan Rd	GB3	Fraud - The victim's SSN was used to open a cell phone account.
11/08/2024	11:31	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7728 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - All four wheels were stolen from the victim's vehicle.
11/08/2024	13:15	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting - Multiple suspects attempted to steal from a store before fleeing in a black Infinti.
11/08/2024	14:27	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8017 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The vicitm's 2000 Dodge Grand Caravan MD(8Z3724) was stolen.
11/08/2024	19:43	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7427 Morrison Dr	GB3	Residential Package theft - The victim's delivered package was stolen.
11/08/2024	19:45	BLS COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
11/08/2024	19:55	ASSIST	Report Written	7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Assist citizen - An officer was flagged down by a citizen to report a racist comment. He stated that while driving through the parking lot of the shopping center he almost struck a pedestrian. When he tried apologizing, the white male cursed at him with racial antisemetic verbage.
11/09/2024	02:54	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2014 grey Hyundai Sonata (MD: 7FL0493) was stolen while he was inside a store.
11/09/2024	08:30	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7921 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's Blue 2018 Hyundai Tuscon (MD 2EH3320) was stolen.
11/09/2024	11:20	DISORDERLY	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Indecent exposure - A male exposed hisself to a female and then fled.
11/09/2024	13:07	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	11 Parkway	GB1	Missing Person - Adult female was reported missing by her mother.
11/09/2024	13:28	MISSING PERSON	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
11/09/2024	23:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9184 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her purse was taken from her vehicle.
11/10/2024	00:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6027 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle Recovery -District Heights Police recovered a reported stolen vehicle through our agency. The vehicle was located and the occupant was arrested.
11/10/2024	04:27	TAMPERING	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Tampering - A witness called to report people breaking into cars at the Motiva. The complainant was able to provide a vehicle description of a blue Honda bearing Maryland registration fleeing the area prior to arrival. When officers arrived, they discovered approximately 11 vehicles broken into.

11/10/2024	04:53	VANDALISM	Report Written	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Vandalism - An officer observed four vandalized vehicles in a hotel parking lot while performing area checks. Case reference cards were left on the cars, and the hotel staff was notified.
11/10/2024	08:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	Ora Glen Dr / South Ora Ct	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that someone broke into his vehicle and stole items.
11/10/2024	11:38	FRAUD	Report Written	6510 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Fraud - A victim advised someone was using their food stamp card
11/10/2024	13:51	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft - The victim reported that their phone was taken from the diner.
11/10/2024	15:27	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft - A witness reported that a black male entered the store and stole merchandise.
11/10/2024	15:31	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft: The victim advised that a family entered the store and stole merchandise. The suspects fled towards 193 onto the parkway.
11/10/2024	22:50	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest